12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-18

INTRODUCED BY:

Mayor Alan M. Webber

Councilor Mike Harris

A RESOLUTION
AMENDING TABLE 80 OF THE SANTA FE IMPACT FEE CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS PLAN 2020 REGARDING PLANNED MAJOR ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDING “SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS AT 3420 RUFINA

STREET” AS AN ELIGIBLE PROJECT TO RECEIVE ROADS IMPACT FEES.

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2014, the Governing Body approved Resolution No. 2014-
71 adopting the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan 2020 (the "IFCIP 2020") for the City of
Santa Fe (“City”™); and

WHEREAS, Appendix G: "Capital Facility Plans" of the IFCIP 2020 includes Table 80,
"Planned Major Road Improvements, 2014-2020", that specifies road improvements eligible to
receive roadway impact fee funds; and

WHEREAS, the City has identified the need for additional capital improvements,
specifically an extension of the sidewalk on the east side of Richards Avenue from the north edge
of the Markana de Santa Fe Apartments to the intersection of Rufina Street; and

WHEREAS, the City deems these improvements necessary to assist in enhancing public

10047.1 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18/

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

safety capacity.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that Table 80, page 77, "Planned Major Road Improvements, 2014-2020"
of the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan 2020 is amended to include the following project:
Project Name: Sidewalk Improvements at 3420 Rufina Street
Cost Estimate: $108,339.82

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 10" day of April, 2019.

e

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Httanplo o - *\J ta/\[j

C/OLANDA V{JIL CITYMCLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM

/ #)L,O/L //2/ ..... )

lé . |
ERIN K. MCSHERRY, CITX ATTORNEY" 3

2019/Resolutions/2019-18 IFCIP Amendment — Markana Sidewalk

10047.1 2



