1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2019-18
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Mayor Alan M. Webber
6	Councilor Mike Harris
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AMENDING TABLE 80 OF THE SANTA FE IMPACT FEE CAPITAL
12	IMPROVEMENTS PLAN 2020 REGARDING PLANNED MAJOR ROAD
13	IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDING "SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS AT 3420 RUFINA
14	STREET" AS AN ELIGIBLE PROJECT TO RECEIVE ROADS IMPACT FEES.
15	
16	WHEREAS, on August 27, 2014, the Governing Body approved Resolution No. 2014-
17	71 adopting the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan 2020 (the "IFCIP 2020") for the City of
18	Santa Fe ("City"); and
19	WHEREAS, Appendix G: "Capital Facility Plans" of the IFCIP 2020 includes Table 80,
20	"Planned Major Road Improvements, 2014-2020", that specifies road improvements eligible to
21	receive roadway impact fee funds; and
22	WHEREAS, the City has identified the need for additional capital improvements,
23	specifically an extension of the sidewalk on the east side of Richards Avenue from the north edge
24	of the Markana de Santa Fe Apartments to the intersection of Rufina Street; and

WHEREAS, the City deems these improvements necessary to assist in enhancing public

10047.1

1	safety capacity.
2	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
3	CITY OF SANTA FE that Table 80, page 77, "Planned Major Road Improvements, 2014-2020"
4	of the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan 2020 is amended to include the following project:
5	Project Name: Sidewalk Improvements at 3420 Rufina Street
6	Cost Estimate: \$108,339.82
7	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 10th day of April, 2019.
8	
9	
10	mm
11	ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR
12	ATTEST:
13	
14	youand y. N. g
15	YOLANDA VIGIL, CITYCLERK
16	APPROVED AS TO FORM
17	Pir WA
18/	
19	ERIN K. MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
20	
21	
22	
23	
25	2019/Resolutions/2019-18 IFCIP Amendment — Markana Sidewalk

10047.1 2